
UPDATED MARCH 2024 
PROGRAMME 

TALKS

EVENTS

MEETINGS 

 Thursday 28 March - The Hatfield Heath PoW Camp, Mark Ratcliff
 Thursday 25 April - The Picture Postcard, an Eyewitness to History,
Mark Pardoe
 Thursday 30 May - Tim Turner, Sworders
 Thursday 27 June -  Operation Deadstick  06/06/44 , Mark Smith,
at Sawbridgeworth Memorial Hall
 Thursday 25 July - The Barlow Family, local Doulton artists,
Stephen Vincent
 Thursday 26 September - History of the English Language, Charlie
Haylock, Memorial Hall
Thursday 31st October  - History of Terlings Park, Kirsty Elliott,
 Thursday 28 November - Freemasons in Sawbridgeworth, Barry
Pyle

Tuesday 1 October - Members’ Meeting

Sunday 5 May May Fayre and GSM churchyard walk 
Sunday 19 May 1400 Town History walk: John Rider 
Saturday 1 June River Day, Sheering Mill Lock, 1200-1600
Thursday 6 June 1100, 80th anniversary of D-Day, wreath
laying at Gt St Mary's
Saturday/Sunday 7 and 8 September High Wych Scarecrow
Festival
Thursday 10 October Cambridge Road bomb anniversary,
1940
Saturday 9 November Nostalgia Day, Memorial Hall, 1000-
1400
Remembrance Sunday 10 November (wreath laying at war
memorials in Sawbridgeworth and High Wych)

Unless otherwise stated, all talks are at the Hailey
Centre at 1930; doors open 1900www.sbwhistory.com


